> \$40.00 11841

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth William Brown	08/07/2007
Andrew Kent Brown	08/14/2007
William Earl Dolash	08/07/2007
Darin Michael Gritters	08/07/2007
Thomas Lee Obert	08/07/2007
Michael John Sotelo	08/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raytheon Company
Street Address:	870 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11841580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 230-1350

Email: dkirk@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120
Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R009-P07238US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas S. Kirk
	PATENT

500338506 REEL: 019722 FRAME: 0925

Total Attachments: 3 source=P07238US-AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=P07238US-AssignmentSigned#page2.tif source=P07238US-AssignmentSigned#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019722 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors: (1) Kenneth William Brown

(2) Andrew Kent Brown

(3) William Earl Dolash

(4) Darin Michael Gritters

(5) Thomas Lee Obert

(6) Michael John Sotelo

Name of Assignee: Raytheon Company

State of Incorporation of Assignee: Delaware

Title of Application: MODULAR MMW POWER SOURCE

Application No.: Date of Filing of Application:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said applications and patents and all priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. Without cost to the undersigned, the undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of original, reissue or reexamined patents on the invention. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act necessary in connection with provisions of any and all international treaties regarding patents and industrial property.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the above referenced patent application and any continuations or divisions thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest.
- 5. The undersigned hereby covenant to having full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment stands on its own.

Signature of Inventor 1:

Signature of Inventor 2:

Signature of Inventor 3:

Signature of Inventor 4:

Signature of Inventor 5:

Signature of Inventor 6:

Date: 8/7/2007

Date: 8/14/2007

Date: <u>68/07/07</u>

Date: <u>08/7/07</u>

Date: 8 - 7 - 2007

Date: 08/07/07

State of Colf frivio County or San Reviardus On 7 Aug 2007 before me. R. ASKAVKAS, A Dary Pul	blic
personally appeared Kenyeth W Brown Williams & Doloss Davis M. Grotters	α.
Thomas L. Obert and Michael J. Sotelo	
personally known to me (oz-proved-to-me-on-the hasis of-satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)	

personally known to me (ox-proved-to-rue-on-the hasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s' is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

R. ASKANASE

Commission # 1864865

Notary Public - California

San Bernardino County

My Comm. Expires Mar 26, 2009

PATENT REEL: 019722 FRAME: 0928

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

RECORDED: 08/21/2007

State of California County of San Bernardino	SS.
On 14 AUCUST 207, before me, personally appeared ANDVEU	RASKOMOSA NOTARY Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Usine Doe, Notary Public) K. Byotoh Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
ASKANASE Commission # 1564568 Notory Public - Colliomia & San Bernaroino County My Comm Express Mar 28, 2009	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS-my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by la	VI, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
·	Assisyment Roon-Pota38US
Document Date: 8 7 0 7	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>区 的いい</u> モ M チ Sc4	LUC Dolash, DM Gritters, TLOber
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	
IndividualCorporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner Limited General Representation	()
Attorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact
Trustee	☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator Other:	Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chats	worth, CA 91313-2402 Item Nc. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-676-6827

PATENT REEL: 019722 FRAME: 0929